F1
F2
F3
F4
F7
F8

F9

P1
P2
P3
P4
P5
P6
P7
P8

H1
H2
H3
H4
H5
Hé
H7
H8
H9
H10
H11
H12
H13
H14

PRICE LIST

FLIGHT PLANNING

Flight Plan within IFPZ (CFMU Coordinated)

Flight Plan outside IFPZ (Coordinated)

Flight plan filing

Flight log

Careless Pack 3 with Complete Crew Briefing on PPS System (see PPS description in Services area) inside IFPZ
Careless Pack 4 with Complete Crew Briefing on PPS System (see PPS description in Services area) outside IFPZ

One time Charge for Aircraft Performance Data if requested by customer. See document in
Prices are without any surcharge directly from PPS download area

PERMISSIONS & SLOTS

Entry and overflight permission CAT1
Entry and overflight permission CAT2
Entry and overflight permission CAT3
Landing permission CAT1

Landing permission CAT2

Landing permission CAT3

Airport SLOT within IFPZ

Airport SLOT outside IFPZ

HANDLING & SERVICES

Handling arrangment within IFPZ

Handling arrangment outside IFPZ

Customs and passport control arrangment within IFPZ
Customs and passport control arrangment outside IFPZ
Hangar parking arrangment

General declaration

Hotel arrangment (up to 4 People)

Rentacar \ Limo arrangment

Taxi arrangment

Booking airline ticket

Catering arrangment

Weather (Included in F7 & F8)

NOTAM (Included in F7 & F8)

Passenger Manifest

1. Changes / Cancellations surcharge 40% of list Price.
2. All Prices + the applicable Tax.
3. The prices cover only the work of Runway Aviation Services GbR.

4. Third Party Costs are to be charged directly to the customer.
5. Third Party Costs paid by Runway for the Customer will be charged to Customer with 6% surcharge.

6. All Prices are for each Country/Airport/Leg

7. 50% Surcharge for Express Service (Service requested less than 24h before EOBT)

Price List active from 06 August 2011

14,00 €
17,00 €
10,00 €
14,00 €
30,00 €
36,00 €

45,00 €
70,00 €
90,00 €
25,00 €
40,00 €
55,00 €

8,00 €
18,00 €

20,00 €
30,00 €
20,00 €
35,00 €
10,00 €

8,00 €
15,00 €
10,00 €
10,00 €
10,00 €
15,00 €

4,00 €

4,00 €

8,00 €



