

## **PRICE LIST**

	FLIGHT PLANNING	
F1 F2	Flight Plan within IFPZ (CFMU Coordinated) Flight Plan outside IFPZ (Coordinated)	14,00 € 17,00 €
F3	Flight plan filing	10,00€
F4	Flight log	14,00 €
F7	Careless Pack 3 with Complete Crew Briefing on PPS System (see PPS description in Services area) inside IFPZ	30,00€
F8	Careless Pack 4 with Complete Crew Briefing on PPS System (see PPS description in Services area) outside IFPZ	36,00€
F9	One time Charge for Aircraft Performance Data if requested by customer.  Prices are without any surcharge directly from PPS	See document in download area
	PERMISSIONS & SLOTS	
P1	Entry and overflight permission CAT1	45,00 €
P2	Entry and overflight permission CAT2	70,00€
Р3	Entry and overflight permission CAT3	90,00€
P4	Landing permission CAT1	25,00€
P5	Landing permission CAT2	40,00€
P6	Landing permission CAT3	55,00€
P7	Airport SLOT within IFPZ	8,00€
P8	Airport SLOT outside IFPZ	18,00€
	HANDLING & SERVICES	
H1	Handling arrangment within IFPZ	20,00€
H2	Handling arrangment outside IFPZ	30,00€
Н3	Customs and passport control arrangment within IFPZ	20,00€
Н4	Customs and passport control arrangment outside IFPZ	35,00€
H5	Hangar parking arrangment	10,00€
Н6	General declaration	8,00 €
H7	Hotel arrangment (up to 4 People)	15,00€
Н8	Rentacar \ Limo arrangment	10,00€
H9	Taxi arrangment	10,00€
H10	Booking airline ticket	10,00 €
H11	Catering arrangment	15,00 €
H12	Weather (Included in F7 & F8)	4,00€
H13	NOTAM (Included in F7 & F8)	4,00€
H14	Passenger Manifest	8,00€

- 1. Changes / Cancellations surcharge 40% of list Price.
- 2. All Prices + the applicable Tax.
- 3. The prices cover only the work of Runway Aviation Services GbR.
- 4. Third Party Costs are to be charged directly to the customer.
- 5. Third Party Costs paid by Runway for the Customer will be charged to Customer with 6% surcharge.
- 6. All Prices are for each Country/Airport/Leg
- 7. 50% Surcharge for Express Service (Service requested less than 24h before EOBT)

Price List active from 06 August 2011